HEALFIT® SH
USER GUIDE
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Healfit® SH range 4
1.	 Presentation	 4
A. RANGE OVERVIEW 4
B. CODIFICATION 4
C. COLOR CODES FOR PROSTHETIC PARTS 5
D. HEALFIT® SH IDENTIFICATION 5
2.	 Implants	connections	 6
A. AXIOM® BL 6
B. AXIOM® TL 7
Choice	of	the	Healfit® SH 8
1.	 Recommended	anatomical	shape	depending	on	tooth	position	 8
2.	 Healfit®	SH	dimensions	 9
3.	 Healfit®	SH	height	requirement	 10
4.	 Compatibility	 10
A. COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN HEALFIT® SH BL AND FLEXIBASE® BL 10
B. COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN HEALFIT® SH BL AND X-BASE® BL 11
C. COMPATIBILITY BETWEEN HEALFIT® SH BL AND SINGLE-UNIT FLEXIBASE® & X-BASE® TL 11
5.	 Planification	 12
A. USING IMPLANT PLANNING SOFTWARE: 12
B. USING HEALFIT® SH HEIGHT GAUGE: 13
Placement	of	Healfit® SH BL 14
1.	 Choice	of	the	Healfit® SH BL 14
2.	 Placement	of	the	Healfit®	SH	BL	on	the	implant	 14
3.	 Impression	taking	 15
4.	 Removal	of	the	Healfit®	SH	BL	from	the	implant	 16
Placement	of	Healfit® SH TL 17
1.	 Choice	of	the	Healfit® SH TL 17
2.	 Placement	of	the	Healfit®	SH	TL	on	the	implant	 17
3.	 Impression	taking	 18
4.	 Removal	of	the	Healfit®	SH	TL	from	the	implant	 18
Design	&	Manufacture	of	the	unitary	prosthetic	restoration	 18
Healfit®	SH	libraries	 19
1.	 CAD	libraries	installation	 19
A. EXOCAD 19
B. 3SHAPE 21
C. DENTALWINGS/CARES 22
2.	 CAD	libraries’	structure	 22
A. EXOCAD 22
B. 3SHAPE 26
3
 USER GUIDE
3.	 Copying	the	gingival	profile	 32
A. EXOCAD 32
B. 3SHAPE 42
COMPONENT	REFERENCES	 46
4
HEALFIT® SH RANGE
Heal, Shape, Take the impression, all of this with a single, turnkey solution.
Healfit® SH comes with a range of 34 healing screw references, all scannable & anatomical, for your single-unit restorations on
Axiom® Bone Level and Axiom® Tissue Level implants.
Based on the study of hundreds of tooth profiles, the 5 Healfit® SH anatomical shapes have been designed to heal consistency
to the natural tooth while preserving bone and tissue volumes, making them the partner for immediate protocols.
Open software solution available in the main CAD CAM softwares, Healfit® SH offers the flexibility of a conventional or digital
impression taking, with a workflow accessible for both prosthetic restoration in labside or in Anthogyr’s centralized milling
center.
1.	Presentation
A. RANGE OVERVIEW
B. CODIFICATION
COMPOSITION OF HEALFIT® SH BL REFERENCES
COMPOSITION OF HEALFIT® SH TL REFERENCES
1001
N1
1001
Range
T for Axiom® TL
TSHSA-N400
T SHS A N 400
200
400
N
R
Shape
A for incisors and canines
B for premolar mandibular
C for premolar maxillary
D for molar mandibular
E for molar maxillary
A
B
C
D
E
Product type
SHS for Scannable Healing Screw
Coronal Height
200 for 2.5mm coronal height
400 for 4.0mm coronal height
Platform diameter
N for a Narrow diameter of 4.0mm
R for a Regular diameter of 4.8mm
Coronal Height
3 for 3.0mm coronal height
4 for 4.0mm coronal height
1001
N1
1001
Range
OP for Axiom® BL
OPSHSA13
OP SHS A 1 3
3
4
1
2
3
Shape
A for incisors and canines
B for premolar mandibular
C for premolar maxillary
D for molar mandibular
E for molar maxillary
A
B
C
D
E
Product type
SHS for Scannable Healing Screw Gingival Height
1 for 1.5mm gingival height
2 for 2.5mm gingival height
3 for 3.5 mm gingival height
5
 USER GUIDE
C. COLOR CODES FOR PROSTHETIC PARTS
Before opening the packaging, always check the prosthetic part information.
For easy identification of the product range, colour codes have been added on the pictogram displayed on the label.